PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HyperQuality, Inc.	02/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellisist, Inc.
Street Address:	14150 NE 20th St F1 #330
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10691777
Application Number:	10721704
Application Number:	11181572
Application Number:	11477899
Application Number:	12462626
Application Number:	12462750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-381-3900

Email: krista@cascadiaip.com

Correspondent Name: Cascadia Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: 500 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1005

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013.INT.GEN

REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0055

\$240.00 10691777

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krista A. Wittman
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

February 22, 2010

ASSIGNOR: HyperQuality, Inc., a Delaware corporation

ASSIGNEE: Intellisist, Inc., a Washington corporation

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS:

Serial Number	Filing Date	
10/691,777 10/721,704 11/181,572 11/477,899 12/462,626 12/462,750	October 22, 2003 November 25, 2003 July 13, 2005 June 28, 2006 August 6, 2009 August 7, 2009	

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the patents listed above, and the underlying inventions described therein (the "Patents").

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign and does hereby assign to Assignee, all rights and licenses, in and to, the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms that, as of the date hereof, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any and all applications claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisionals or continuations thereof, any improvements thereon, all inventions therein disclosed and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Without limiting the foregoing, it is understood that the rights of the Patents include all re-issues, disclaimers, and re-examinations of the Patents.
- 3. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages, accounting of profit and all other legal remedies by reason of any infringement of any of the Patents, with the right to sue and collect the same.
- 4. Assignor agrees that it will, upon reasonable request, and without further consideration, do such things and execute such further documents as are reasonably necessary to

U.S. Patent Assignment

-1-

PATENT REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0057 vest title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; and to enforce such rights in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

- 5. Assignor further agrees that it will, upon request, without further consideration, promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the rights assigned hereunder as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to enforce such rights or to carry out the purposes hereof.
- 6. Assignor agrees to reasonably assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Federal Courts of any matters directly relating to the Patents, including renewals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, and substitutions (at the sole cost of Assignee), that Assignee elects to make covering the Patents.
- 7. This assignment and all the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. Patent Assignment

-2-

PATENT REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0058

Intellisist, Inc. **ASSIGNEE:** By: Its: STATE OF What is:

COUNTY OF King) On this 22 nd day of February, 2010, personally appeared to me known and known to be the CEO of Intellisist, Inc., a Washington corporation, and acknowledged that the executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation pursuant to authority duly received. Dated: 2 - 22 - 10Signature
Printed Name: S. Deneen Glake Notary Public State of Washington My appointment expires Mony 13, 12 8 DENEEN BLAKE

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

My Appointment Expires May 13, 2012